
ORDERING INFORMATION

PRODUCT TYPES

SAFETY INTERLOCK 
SWITCH SMALL SIZE & 

LIGHT FORCE

AGX (GX) 
SWITCHES

Rating Overtravel (O.T.) 
Min. mm Contact arrangement

Switching timing
Part number

1st ON 2nd ON

Standard type
10.1A 250V AC

2
1 Form A Power switching contact — — AGX105F

2 Form A Power switching contact — — AGX205F

4

1 Form A Power switching contact — — AGX106F

2 Form A Power switching contact — — AGX206F

3 Form A

3 Form A
Power switching contact 3a power — AGX306F

1 Form A
Power switching contact

2 Form A
Signal switching contact

1a power 2a signal AGX606F

2 Form A
Power switching contact

1 Form A
Signal switching contact

2a power 1a signal AGX706F

VDE

1a

3a 2a

FEATURES
• Constructed with dual restoration springs and double cut-off for safety
• Contact gap of greater than 4mm (Conforming to IEC 950)
• As for 3 Form A type, combination of power contact and signal contact is 
available
• UL/CSA/SEMKO/TÜV/VDE approved

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Door interlock of copiers, printers, facsimiles
• Door interlock of other compact appliances

Product Name

GX

Contact arrangement Capacity and
mounting method Terminals

1: 
2: 
3: 
6: 

7: 

1 Form A Power switching contact
2 Form A Power switching contact
3 Form A Power switching contact
1 Form A Power switching contact and
2 Form A Signal switching contact
2 Form A Power switching contact and
1 Form A Signal switching contact

0: Standard type 10.1 A 
    (Snap-in mounting)

5: 

6: 

.250 Quick-connect terminal 
(O.T. 2 mm)
.250 Quick-connect terminal 
(O.T. 4 mm)

Contact

F: Cadmium free

Ex. AGX F

All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.



AGX
SPECIFICATIONS
1. Contact rating

Remark: Motor load designates an inrush current switching capability of 6 times the indicated rating

2. Characteristics

*Remark: Test condition and judgement are complying with “JIS C4505”, “EN61058” and “UL1054”.

3. Operating characteristics

Remark: With the 3 Form A type sequence operation type, the specifications for the contact where the operation position turns ON first are as per the above table. However, 
the specifications for the contact where the operation position turns ON later are delayed by approximatery 0.8 mm compared with the above table.

Number of contact Resistive load
(cos φ ] 1)

Motor load* (EN61058-1)
(cos φ ] 0.6)

Standard type
power switching contact

10.1A 125V AC
10.1A 250V AC

6A 30V DC
3A 48V DC (3 Form A type only)

3A 125V AC
3A 250V AC

Signal switching contact
(3 Form A only)

0.1A 48V DC
Contact Low-level circuit:

1mA 5V DC
—

Type Standard type

Expected 
life

Mechanical
(at 60 cpm) 106 min.

Electrical
(at 20 cpm, operating speed: 10mm/sec.)

105

(at 10.1A 250V AC)

Insulation resistance 100MΩ at 500V DC

Dielectric 
strength

Between terminals 2,000Vrms for 1 minute

Between terminals and other exposed 
metal parts 2,500Vrms for 1 minute

Between terminals and ground 2,000Vrms for 1 minute

Initial contact resistance 100mΩ Max. (by voltage drop at 1A, 6 to 8V DC)

Temperature rise (terminal portion) Initial 45 deg. Max., After test 55 deg. Max.

Vibration resistance 10 to 55Hz at single amplitude of 0.75mm

Shock resistance Min. 294m/s2

Actuator strength 49N for 1 minute
(For operating direction)

Tensile terminal strength Min. 147N
(Pulling for operating direction)

Allowable operating speed Min. 10 to 300mm/second

Allowable operating cycle rate 60 cpm

Temperature resistance –40°C to –45°C: 48 hours, +80°C to +90°C: 48 hours

Ambient temperature –25°C to +85°C (Not freezing nor condensing)

Flame retardancy Min. UL 94V-1

Tracking resistance (CTI) Min. 175

Contact material AgCuO alloy

Contact
arrangement Part number

Operating 
force (O.F.) 

Max.

Total operating force 
(T.F)

Max. Push button 
position: 2.4mm

Free position 
(F.P.) Max. 

mm

Operating 
position (O.P.) 

mm

Total travel 
position 

(T.T.P.) mm

Over travel 
(O.T.) Min. 

mm

Standard type 
10.1A 250V AC

1 Form A AGX105 3.92 N 4.90 N   8 4.8±0.4 2.4 2.0

2 Form A AGX205 3.92 N 4.90 N   8 4.8±0.4 2.4 2.0

1 Form A AGX106 3.92 N 6.86 N 10 7.0±0.4 2.4 4.0

2 Form A AGX206 3.92 N 6.86 N 10 7.0±0.4 2.4 4.0

3 Form A AGX306 2.94 N 5.88 N 10 7.0±0.4 2.4 4.0
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CONSTRUCTION
Dual safety construction
• Dual restoration spring
• Double cut-off type

DIMENSIONS mm General tolerance: ±0.4

4mm or more contact gap
(2mm or more on one side) × 2
.250 Quick-connect terminal

2mm min.

1 Form A

2 Form A

4
2

3
1

32

17

10.6

6.35

8.75

14.6

3

15

27

3.6

14

24.6 22.5

2.3

5 dia.

(F.P.) (O.P.)

.250 Quick-connect terminal

Hole cutting dimension

(Copper is standard as panel material)

Remark: 1 Form A type does not have terminal No.1 
nor No.2

Panel thickness 1.0 to 1.75 1.75 to 2.5

Dimension A    30.2    30.5

15 +0.1
−0

A

R0.3 max.

+0.1
−0

+0.1
−0

3 Form A

Power switching contact

Signal switching contact

6
4

2

5
3

1

32

29.8

10.6

6.35

0.65

2.22.2

11.3

27.2

10
15

27

3.6

14

24.6 22.5

2.3

8 dia.

(F.P.) (O.P.)

.250 Quick-connect terminal

Hole cutting dimension

(Copper is standard as panel material)

• Signal switching contact

Remark: Power switching contact type has .250 
Quick-connect terminal and signal switching contact 
type has .110 Quick-connect terminal.

Panel thickness 0.8 to 1.75 1.75 to 2.5

Dimension A  30.2  30.5

27.8 +0.1
−0

A

R0.3 max.

+0.1
−0

+0.1
−0

10.6

15

27

3.62.8

7.1

AGX

All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.



AGX
NOTES

REFERENCE

INTRODUCTION OF CONNECTORS (made by Nippon Tanshi co.,Ltd)

1. Switch mounting
Mount the switch with the hole cutting 
dimensions shown in the drawing.
2. Adjustment of the operating device:
With respect to the position of the 
operating device and the switch body, set 
the position as indicated in the condition 
on the right. If this condition is exceeded, 
the mechanical and electrical 
performance will be impaired. In addition, 
the force applied by the operating device 
should be in a perpendicular direction. 
Even if the pushbutton is used in the full 
total travel position, there will be no 
influence on the life of the switch.

 3. Confirming insulating distance
Before mounting and wiring, the 
insulating distance between terminals 
and between the terminals and ground 
should be checked for assurance of 
proper distance. With respect to the 
terminal connections, it is recommended 
that receptacles with insulating sleeves or 
“Positive Lock Connector*” be used. Also 
consideration should be given to the 
wiring not to apply force to the terminal 
section normally.
*Registered by AMP, Ltd.
4. Regarding fastening lead wires to 
terminals
Use .250 receptacle (terminal thickness 
0.8mm) or .110 receptacle (terminal 
thickness 0.5mm) should be used for 
connection. Make sure the sockets are 
straight. If they are skewed, the terminals 
will require excessive insertion force. The 
insertion force varies according to 
manufacturer’s specifications. Check it for 

the sockets you are using.
5. Material of the panel
Steel sheet is recommended as the panel 
material. When using soft material, 
confirm the condition for actual use.
6. Quality check under actual loading 
conditions
To improve reliability, check the switch 
under actual loading conditions. Avoid 
any situation that may adversely affect 
switching performance.
7. Avoid using and keeping switches 
in the following conditions.
• In corrosive gases
• In a dusty environment
• Where silicon atomosphere prevails

Free condition

Operating
device

O.T. 2mm type: 8mm min.
O.T. 4mm type: 10mm min.

O.T. 2mm type:
2.4 to 3mm 
O.T. 4mm type:
2.4 to 4mm 

Operating condition

1. Outline of UL1054 test
Overload test
Standard type: 12.5A 250V AC
(Power factor 0.75 to 0.8)
Endurance test
Standard type: 10A 250V AC
(Power factor 0.75 to 0.8)
After testing, temperature rise of 
terminals should be less than 30°C and 
no abnormality should be observed in 
characteristics.

2. Outline of EN61058-1 test
After switching 25,000 times on the 
above load condition at both 85 °C and 
25±10°C, temperature rise of terminals 
should be less than 55°C and no 
abnormality should be observed in 
characteristics.

+5
0

18A

50 to 100ms

10A

AC: 250V
(Power 
factor 0.6)

2 sec.
4 sec.

1. For 2 Form A power switching 
contact type

Applicable GX switch part No.: 
AGX205F, AGX206F
* Housing
Model number: N1620-4204
* Receptacle
Model numbers
17168-2 (for narrow wires, post-plated product)
17168-M2 (for narrow wires, wood veneer 
plated product)
172131-M2 (for thick wires)

2. For 2 Form A power switching 
contact type of 2 Form A power 
switching contact + 1 Form A signal 
switching contact

Applicable GX switch part No.: 
AGX706F
* Housing
Model number: N3220-4204
* Receptacle
Model numbers
17901-M2, 17902-M2, 17903-M3 (wire size 
differences)

Remark: Please consult us if you need above 
connectors.

For 2 Form A power
switching contact type

For 2 Form A power
switching contact type
of 2 Form A power
switching contact type
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Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при 
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях! 

 
Наши преимущества: 

 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и 
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых 
складов; 

  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов; 

 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций; 

 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней); 

 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов; 

 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 
9001; 

 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих 
государственную тайну; 

 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, 
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq, 
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.); 
 

Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление 
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела: 

 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента; 

 Подбор аналогов; 

 Консультации по применению компонента; 

 Поставка образцов и прототипов; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта; 

 Защита от снятия компонента с производства. 
 
 
 

 
 

Как с нами связаться 

Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)  
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42  
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru  

Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, 

дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.  
 

mailto:org@eplast1.ru

